Credential(s)

BBA
BS

BS
BFA
BFA
BFA
MA
BA
BS
BA,BS
BBA
BBA
BBA
BS
BA
MA
MS
BA
BA
MEd
BA
MDiv
BSIS
BA,BBA,BS
MEd
MEd
BA
BS

Lubbock Christian University
List of Credentials Offered

Discipline

Accounting

Animal Science

Animal Science - Pre-Veterinary Emphasis

Art - Art Education Emphasis

Art - Drawing and Painting Emphasis

Art - Graphic Design Emphasis

Biblical Interpretation

Biblical Text and Preaching

Biochemistry

Biology

Business Administration - General Business Emphasis
Business Administration - Management Emphasis
Business Administration - Marketing Emphasis
Chemistry

Children's Ministry

Christian Ministry

Clinical Mental Health Counseling
Communication

Criminal Justice

Curriculum and Instruction

Digital Media Arts and Applications

Divinity

Early Childhood Education

Economics

Educational Diagnostics

Educational Leadership

English

Exercise Science - Athletic Training Emphasis

Hours
Required

120

126

126
135-136
129-130
132-133
36

129

126

126

120

120

120

120

129

36

60

120

120

36

120

72
127-129
120

36

36

126

123

CIP Code

52.0301
01.0901
01.0901
13.1302
50.0102
50.0401
39.0201
39.0201
26.0202
26.0101
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
40.0501
39.0699
39.0601
42.2803
09.0901
43.0103
13.0301
50.0401
39.0602
13.1210
45.0601
13.0604
13.0401
23.0101
51.0913



Credential(s)
BS
BS
BS
BS
MS
CERT
BA
BBA
AS
BA
MS
BA
BS
BBA
BA
BA,BS
BA
BA
BSIS
BA
BA
BA
BA
BM
BS
MSN
MSN
BS
BS

Lubbock Christian University
List of Credentials Offered

Discipline

Exercise Science - Exercise and Health Promotion Emphasis
Exercise Science - Pre-Occupational Therapy Emphasis
Exercise Science - Pre-Physical Therapy Emphasis

Exercise Science - Sport and Exercise Psychology Emphasis

Family Ministry

Family Nurse Practitioner - MSN to FNP
Family Studies

Finance

General Science

History

Human Services

Humanities

Information Systems and Technology
Management Information Systems

Mass Media

Mathematics

Mathematics - Pre-Engineering Emphasis
Mathematics Education

Middle School Education

Missions

Music

Music - Music Business Emphasis

Music - Pre-Music Therapy Emphasis
Music Education

Natural Resources Ecology and Conservation
Nursing - Educational/Leadership Track
Nursing - Family Nurse Practitioner Track
Nursing - RN to BSN

Physical Education

Hours
Required
124
123
126
123
48
38
120
120
88
126
36
126
126
126
120
123
120
146
126
129
120
123
123
139
126
35
46
120
126

CIP Code
31.0501
51.1107
51.1109
31.0508
39.0601
51.3805
19.0704
52.0801
26.0102
54.0101
19.0707
24.0103
11.0101
52.1206
09.0102
27.0101
27.0101
13.1311
13.1203
39.0301
50.0901
50.1003
50.0901
13.1312
03.0101
51.3802
51.3805
51.3801
13.1314



Credential(s)
BA

BA

BA

MS

BSIS

MAT

BSW

BA
MAT,MEd
MEd

BS

BA

BA

BA

Lubbock Christian University
List of Credentials Offered

Discipline

Psychology - Art Therapy Emphasis
Psychology - Exercise Psychology Emphasis
Psychology - General Psychology Emphasis
School Counseling

Secondary Education

Secondary Education

Social Work

Spanish Education

Special Education

Special Education - Dyslexia Emphais
Sport Management

Theatre

Theatre Education

Youth and Family Ministry

Hours
Required
126

120

120

36
132-135
36

120

127

36

36

123

123

133

129

CIP Code
42.0101
42.0101
42.0101
13.1101
13.1205
13.1205
44.0701
13.1330
13.1001
13.1011
31.0504
13.1324
13.1324
39.0702



Lubbock Christian University
List of Non-Credential Programs Offered

Hours
Credential(s) Discipline Required CIP Code
None Educational Diagnostics Certification 24 13.0604
None Post-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Elementary Education Varies 13.1210
None Post-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Middle School Specialist Varies 13.1203
None Post-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Secondary Education Varies 13.1205
None Post-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Special Education Varies 13.1001
None Pre-Dental Varies 51.1101
None Pre-Medical Varies 51.1102
None Pre-Pharmacy Varies 51.1103
None Pre-Veterinary Varies 51.1104
None Pre-Nursing Varies 51.1105
None Pre-Chiropractic Varies 51.1106
None Pre-Occupational Therapy Varies 51.1107
None Pre-Optometry Varies 51.1108
None Pre-Physical Therapy Varies 51.1109
None Pre-Health Professions - Other Varies 51.1199
None Pre-Law Varies 22.0001
None Principal Certification 24 13.0401
None School Counseling Certification 18 13.1101
None Secondary Education Certification 25 13.1205
None Special Education Certification 15 13.1001

None Superintendent Certification 15 13.0401
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