Lubbock Christian University List of Credentials Offered

		Hours	
Credential(s)	Discipline	Required	CIP Code
BBA	Accounting	120	52.0301
BS	Animal Science	126	01.0901
BS	Animal Science - Pre-Veterinary Emphasis	126	01.0901
BFA	Art - Art Education Emphasis	135-136	13.1302
BFA	Art - Drawing and Painting Emphasis	129-130	50.0102
BFA	Art - Graphic Design Emphasis	132-133	50.0401
MA	Biblical Interpretation	36	39.0201
BA	Biblical Text and Preaching	129	39.0201
BS	Biochemistry	126	26.0202
BA,BS	Biology	126	26.0101
BBA	Business Administration - General Business Emphasis	120	52.0201
BBA	Business Administration - Management Emphasis	120	52.0201
BBA	Business Administration - Marketing Emphasis	120	52.0201
BS	Chemistry	120	40.0501
BA	Children's Ministry	129	39.0699
MA	Christian Ministry	36	39.0601
MS	Clinical Mental Health Counseling	60	42.2803
BA	Communication	120	09.0901
BA	Criminal Justice	120	43.0103
MEd	Curriculum and Instruction	36	13.0301
BA	Digital Media Arts and Applications	120	50.0401
MDiv	Divinity	72	39.0602
BSIS	Early Childhood Education	127-129	13.1210
BA,BBA,BS	Economics	120	45.0601
MEd	Educational Diagnostics	36	13.0604
MEd	Educational Leadership	36	13.0401
BA	English	126	23.0101
BS	Exercise Science - Athletic Training Emphasis	123	51.0913

Lubbock Christian University List of Credentials Offered

		Hours	
Credential(s)	Discipline	Required	CIP Code
BS	Exercise Science - Exercise and Health Promotion Emphasis	124	31.0501
BS	Exercise Science - Pre-Occupational Therapy Emphasis	123	51.1107
BS	Exercise Science - Pre-Physical Therapy Emphasis	126	51.1109
BS	Exercise Science - Sport and Exercise Psychology Emphasis	123	31.0508
MS	Family Ministry	48	39.0601
CERT	Family Nurse Practitioner - MSN to FNP	38	51.3805
BA	Family Studies	120	19.0704
BBA	Finance	120	52.0801
AS	General Science	88	26.0102
BA	History	126	54.0101
MS	Human Services	36	19.0707
BA	Humanities	126	24.0103
BS	Information Systems and Technology	126	11.0101
BBA	Management Information Systems	126	52.1206
BA	Mass Media	120	09.0102
BA,BS	Mathematics	123	27.0101
BA	Mathematics - Pre-Engineering Emphasis	120	27.0101
BA	Mathematics Education	146	13.1311
BSIS	Middle School Education	126	13.1203
BA	Missions	129	39.0301
BA	Music	120	50.0901
BA	Music - Music Business Emphasis	123	50.1003
BA	Music - Pre-Music Therapy Emphasis	123	50.0901
BM	Music Education	139	13.1312
BS	Natural Resources Ecology and Conservation	126	03.0101
MSN	Nursing - Educational/Leadership Track	35	51.3802
MSN	Nursing - Family Nurse Practitioner Track	46	51.3805
BS	Nursing - RN to BSN	120	51.3801
BS	Physical Education	126	13.1314

Lubbock Christian University List of Credentials Offered

Credential(s)DisciplineRequiredCIP CodeBAPsychology - Art Therapy Emphasis12642.0101BAPsychology - Exercise Psychology Emphasis12042.0101BAPsychology - General Psychology Emphasis12042.0101MSSchool Counseling3613.1101
BAPsychology - Exercise Psychology Emphasis12042.0101BAPsychology - General Psychology Emphasis12042.0101
BAPsychology - General Psychology Emphasis12042.0101
MS School Counseling 36 13.1101
BSIS Secondary Education 132-135 13.1205
MAT Secondary Education 36 13.1205
BSW Social Work 120 44.0701
BA Spanish Education 127 13.1330
MAT,MEd Special Education 36 13.1001
MEd Special Education - Dyslexia Emphais 36 13.1011
BS Sport Management 123 31.0504
BA Theatre 123 13.1324
BATheatre Education13313.1324
BAYouth and Family Ministry12939.0702

Lubbock Christian University List of Non-Credential Programs Offered

Credential(s)DisciplineRequireCIP CodeNoneEducational Diagnostics Certification2413.0604NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Elementary EducationVaries13.1203NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Middle School SpecialistVaries13.1203NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Secondary EducationVaries13.1203NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Secondary EducationVaries13.1203NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Special EducationVaries51.1104NonePre-DentalVaries51.1104NonePre-DentalVaries51.1104NonePre-MedicalVaries51.1104NonePre-VeterinaryVaries51.1104NonePre-NursingVaries51.1104NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1104NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1104NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1104NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1104NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1104NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1104NonePre-Dational TherapyVaries51.1104NonePre-Dational TherapyVaries51.1104NonePre-LawVaries51.1104NonePre-LawVaries51.1104NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1001NoneSec			Hours	
NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Elementary EducationVaries13.1210NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Middle School SpecialistVaries13.1203NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Secondary EducationVaries13.1205NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Special EducationVaries13.1001NonePre-DentalVaries51.1101NonePre-DentalVaries51.1102NonePre-MedicalVaries51.1103NonePre-VeterinaryVaries51.1103NonePre-VeterinaryVaries51.1105NonePre-Occupational TherapyVaries51.1106NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1107NonePre-DentalVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1107NonePre-DetometryVaries51.1107NonePre-DetometryVaries51.1107NonePre-Health Professions - OtherVaries51.1109NonePre-LawVaries51.1109NonePre-LawVaries51.1109NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1201NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205 </th <th>Credential(s)</th> <th>Discipline</th> <th>Required</th> <th>CIP Code</th>	Credential(s)	Discipline	Required	CIP Code
NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Middle School SpecialistVaries13.1203NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Secondary EducationVaries13.1001NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Special EducationVaries13.1001NonePre-DentalVaries51.1101NonePre-DentalVaries51.1102NonePre-MedicalVaries51.1102NonePre-VeterinaryVaries51.1103NonePre-VeterinaryVaries51.1103NonePre-ChiropracticVaries51.1104NonePre-Occupational TherapyVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1103NonePre-Physical TherapyVaries51.1103NonePre-Health Professions - OtherVaries51.1103NonePre-LawVaries51.1103NonePreincipal Certification1813.1011NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1001NoneSecondary Education Certification1513.1001	None	Educational Diagnostics Certification	24	13.0604
NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Secondary EducationVaries13.1205NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Special EducationVaries13.1001NonePre-DentalVaries51.1101NonePre-DentalVaries51.1102NonePre-MedicalVaries51.1103NonePre-PharmacyVaries51.1103NonePre-VeterinaryVaries51.1104NonePre-NursingVaries51.1104NonePre-ChiropracticVaries51.1105NonePre-Occupational TherapyVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1108NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1109NonePre-Physical TherapyVaries51.1109NonePre-LawVaries51.1109NonePre-LawVaries51.1109NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1001NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Post-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Elementary Education	Varies	13.1210
NonePost-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Special EducationVaries13.1001NonePre-DentalVaries51.1101NonePre-DentalVaries51.1102NonePre-MedicalVaries51.1102NonePre-PharmacyVaries51.1103NonePre-VeterinaryVaries51.1104NonePre-NursingVaries51.1105NonePre-ChiropracticVaries51.1106NonePre-Occupational TherapyVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1108NonePre-Physical TherapyVaries51.1109NonePre-Health Professions - OtherVaries51.1109NonePre-LawVaries51.1109NonePrincipal Certification2413.0401NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1101NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Post-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Middle School Specialist	Varies	13.1203
NonePre-DentalVaries51.1101NonePre-MedicalVaries51.1102NonePre-PharmacyVaries51.1103NonePre-VeterinaryVaries51.1104NonePre-NursingVaries51.1104NonePre-ChiropracticVaries51.1105NonePre-Occupational TherapyVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1108NonePre-Physical TherapyVaries51.1109NonePre-Health Professions - OtherVaries51.1109NonePre-LawVaries51.1109NonePre-LawVaries51.1101NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1101NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Post-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Secondary Education	Varies	13.1205
NonePre-MedicalVaries51.1102NonePre-PharmacyVaries51.1103NonePre-VeterinaryVaries51.1104NonePre-NursingVaries51.1105NonePre-ChiropracticVaries51.1105NonePre-Occupational TherapyVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1108NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1108NonePre-Physical TherapyVaries51.1109NonePre-Health Professions - OtherVaries51.1109NonePre-LawVaries51.1109NonePrincipal Certification2413.0401NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1101NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Post-Baccalaureate Teaching Certification - Special Education	Varies	13.1001
NonePre-PharmacyVaries51.1103NonePre-VeterinaryVaries51.1104NonePre-NursingVaries51.1105NonePre-ChiropracticVaries51.1106NonePre-Occupational TherapyVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1109NonePre-Physical TherapyVaries51.1109NonePre-Health Professions - OtherVaries51.1109NonePre-LawVaries51.1109NonePre-LawVaries22.0001NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1101NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Pre-Dental	Varies	51.1101
NonePre-VeterinaryVaries51.1104NonePre-NursingVaries51.1105NonePre-ChiropracticVaries51.1106NonePre-Occupational TherapyVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1108NonePre-Physical TherapyVaries51.1109NonePre-Health Professions - OtherVaries51.1109NonePre-LawVaries51.1199NonePrincipal Certification2413.0401NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1101NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Pre-Medical	Varies	51.1102
NonePre-NursingVaries51.1105NonePre-ChiropracticVaries51.1106NonePre-Occupational TherapyVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1108NonePre-Physical TherapyVaries51.1108NonePre-Health Professions - OtherVaries51.1199NonePre-LawVaries51.1199NonePrincipal Certification2413.0401NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1101NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Pre-Pharmacy	Varies	51.1103
NonePre-ChiropracticVaries51.1106NonePre-Occupational TherapyVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1108NonePre-Physical TherapyVaries51.1109NonePre-Health Professions - OtherVaries51.1199NonePre-LawVaries22.0001NonePrincipal Certification2413.0401NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1101NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Pre-Veterinary	Varies	51.1104
NonePre-Occupational TherapyVaries51.1107NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1108NonePre-Physical TherapyVaries51.1109NonePre-Health Professions - OtherVaries51.1199NonePre-LawVaries22.0001NonePrincipal Certification2413.0401NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1101NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Pre-Nursing	Varies	51.1105
NonePre-OptometryVaries51.1108NonePre-Physical TherapyVaries51.1109NonePre-Health Professions - OtherVaries51.1199NonePre-LawVaries22.0001NonePrincipal Certification2413.0401NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1101NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Pre-Chiropractic	Varies	51.1106
NonePre-Physical TherapyVaries51.1109NonePre-Health Professions - OtherVaries51.1199NonePre-LawVaries22.0001NonePrincipal Certification2413.0401NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1101NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Pre-Occupational Therapy	Varies	51.1107
NonePre-Health Professions - OtherVaries51.1199NonePre-LawVaries22.0001NonePrincipal Certification2413.0401NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1101NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Pre-Optometry	Varies	51.1108
NonePre-LawVaries22.0001NonePrincipal Certification2413.0401NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1101NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Pre-Physical Therapy	Varies	51.1109
NonePrincipal Certification2413.0401NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1101NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Pre-Health Professions - Other	Varies	51.1199
NoneSchool Counseling Certification1813.1101NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Pre-Law	Varies	22.0001
NoneSecondary Education Certification2513.1205NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	Principal Certification	24	13.0401
NoneSpecial Education Certification1513.1001	None	School Counseling Certification	18	13.1101
	None	Secondary Education Certification	25	13.1205
None Superintendent Certification 15 13.0401	None	Special Education Certification	15	13.1001
•	None	Superintendent Certification	15	13.0401